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Sample Size: 2096 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2015

In your opinion, how safe or dangerous is it for a
person to use the following substances?

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Age
Total | Con | Lab| P [ukip|con|Lab| M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands /1yt scotiand | E"Y | 1830 | a0+
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
Weighted Sample[ 2096 | x | x | x | x |609|510] 415 |1017] 1079 | 249 | 530 | 717 |599] 1195] 901 | 268 | 681 | 449 | 516 | 182 | 1914 | 780 | 1316
Unweighted Sample| 2096 |572 | 583] 141 | 258 | 636 |506| 432 | 1016 1080 | 190 | 448 | 724 |734| 1244 | 852 | 201 | 669 | 426 | 526 | 184 | 1912 | 638 | 1458
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Tobacco
Very safe 1
Fairly safe 12
Fairly dangerous 52 58 50 58 50 55
Very dangerous 32 30 34 27 35
Don'tknow 3
Alcohol
Very safe 3 2 2 2 4 2 3 2 4 1 6 3 2 1 3 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 4 2
Fairlysafe 45 | 50 40 46 41 | 49 40 45| 48 42 46 47 45 42| 49 39 39 46 49 43 45 45 47 44
Fairly dangerous 39 |37 42 42 39 |38 40 42| 36 41 27 35 40 45| 38 40 40 40 34 41 39 39 32 43
Very dangerous 10 7 13 9 13 8 13 9 8 12 12 11 10 10 8 14 14 8 13 10 8 11 11 10

Don't know 4 3 3 1 2 3 4 2 4 3 9 5 2 2 3 5 2 4 3 4 5 3 6 2
Cannabis
Very safe 4 2 4 4 4 2 4 4 5 3 11 5 3 1 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 4 7 2
Fairlysafe 24 | 18 28 27 23|19 23 28| 25 24 30 37 23 13| 27 20 29 25 22 21 30 24 34 18
Fairly dangerous 39 | 44 40 40 33 |43 40 42| 39 40 25 31 44 47| 40 39 32 40 43 40 36 40 29 45
Very dangerous 28 33 25 26 38 |33 28 24| 26 30 23 21 27 37| 25 32 28 27 28 31 23 28 22 32

Don'tknow 5 4 4 3 3 4 5 2 6 4 11 5 4 2 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 7 3
Heroin
Very safe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fairly safe 1 0 1 1 0 0O 1 O 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Fairly dangerous 7 4 8 10 5 5 6 8 8 6 9 9 5 6 7 7 11 7 3 7 7 7 9 5
Very dangerous 89 93 87 87 91 |93 89 89| 87 91 78 86 92 93| 89 89 85 89 93 89 88 89 84 92
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Age
Total | Con|Lab| M [ukip|con|Lab| M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands /1yt scotiand | E"Y | 1830 | a0+
Dem Dem South Wales Wales
Weighted Sample[ 2096 | x | x | x | x |609|519] 415 | 1017] 1079 | 249 | 530 | 717 |599] 1195] 901 | 268 | 681 | 449 | 516 | 182 | 1914 | 780 | 1316
Unweighted Sample| 2096 |572 |583] 141 | 258 | 636|506 ] 432 | 1016] 1080 | 100 | 448 | 724 | 734] 1244] 852 | 291 | 669 | 426 | 526 | 184 | 1912 | 638 | 1458
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Cocaine
Verysafe 0 | o 1 o oo 1 olo 1 ]1 1 o o1 o 0 0 1 1 0 o ]1 o
Failysafe 4 | 2 4 4 4|2 4 6|6 2 |5 6 4 1| 4 3 6 4 3 5 2 4 |6 3
Fairlydangerous 19 | 16 21 21 13 |15 20 21| 21 18 | 25 26 16 14| 22 15| 24 20 16 17 2 19 | 25 15
Verydangerous 72 |79 70 72 78 |79 72 71|68 77 |56 63 77 8|69 77| e 71 77 74 71 72 |61 79
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Magic mushrooms
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Sample Size: 2096 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Age
Total | Con | Lab| “® | ukip | con | Lab| ™ | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands I o | scotiand | E"Y' [18-30 | 40+
Dem Dem South Wales Wales

Weighted Sample[ 2096 | x | x X X _|609[519)415 (1017 1079 | 249 | 530 [ 717 [599] 1195]| 901 | 268 681 449 516 182 1914 | 780 | 1316

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Ketamine
verysae 0 [0 1 o o]lo o o] o 0 1 1 o0 o] 1 o 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Failysafe 2 |0 2 6 2|0 1 4| 3 1 4 3 1 1| 2 1 3 2 1 2 3 2 4 1
TOTALSAFE 2 0 3 6 2 0 1 4 3 1 5 4 1 1 3 1 3 2 2 2 3 2 5 1
Fairly dangerous 16 | 13 19 13 11|13 16 17| 19 13 | 28 20 14 10| 19 13| 19 17 15 16 14 16 | 23 12
Very dangerous 67 |74 65 66 72|73 68 64| 60 73 |44 65 71 73| 64 70 | 63 67 68 68 66 67 | 58 72
TOTAL DANGEROUS 83 87 8 79 83 8 84 81 79 8 72 8 8 83 8 8 8 84 83 84 80 83 81 84
Dontknow 15 |13 14 15 15|13 14 15| 17 13 |23 10 14 16| 14 16| 15 14 16 14 17 | 15 | 14 15
Laughing gas
[Asked to random half of respondents; n=1007]
Very safe 3 1 2 7 5 1 2 5 4 3 14 6 1 0 5 1 1 5 3 3 3 3 9 0
Fairlysafe 19 |15 23 21 14 |16 21 20| 20 18 | 18 30 19 10| 20 18 | 25 19 17 17 21 19 | 26 15
TOTALSAFE 22 16 25 28 19 17 23 25 24 21 32 36 20 10 25 19 26 24 20 20 24 22 35 15
Fairly dangerous 36 |39 38 30 30|38 3 36|37 35 |33 31 38 38| 3 33| 32 34 41 38 30 36 | 32 38
Very dangerous 28 32 27 33 35|32 30 29| 23 33 12 20 29 40| 25 32 27 30 25 30 27 28 17 34
TOTAL DANGEROUS 64 71 65 63 65 70 65 65 60 68 45 51 67 78 63 65 59 64 66 68 57 64 49 72
Dontknow 14 |13 10 9 16|13 12 11| 16 12 |23 14 14 11| 12 16| 16 13 14 13 19 | 13 |17 12
Nitrous Oxide
[Asked to random half of respondents; n=1089]
verysafe 1 o 2 1 oo 1 1|1 1 2 2 o0 o] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
Failysafe 11 | 5 12 20 9 |6 13 17|17 5 |13 15 10 6| 14 6 19 12 9 7 11 11 | 15 9
TOTALSAFE 12 5 14 21 9 6 14 18 18 6 15 17 10 6 15 7 20 13 10 8 12 12 17 9
Fairly dangerous 27 |30 28 31 26 |28 26 31|33 21 |20 26 29 29| 29 25| 24 27 28 29 26 27 | 24 29
Verydangerous 41 |47 39 33 50|47 42 34|33 49 |30 37 40 49| 35 49 | 39 40 42 4 39 41 | 35 44
TOTAL DANGEROUS 68 77 67 64 76 75 68 65 66 70 50 63 69 78 64 74 63 67 70 70 65 68 59 73
Dontknow 20 |18 20 16 15|19 19 17| 17 24 |35 19 20 16| 21 19 | 18 20 20 22 22 | 20 | 24 18
What do you think the term ‘hippy crack’ refers to?
Laughinggas 18 |19 20 13 20|20 20 15| 23 13 | 20 23 19 13| 19 17| 19 18 19 19 13 19 | 22 16
LSD (acid) in smokable form 15 [ 14 17 15 17 (15 15 17| 14 16 | 18 19 14 13| 16 14 | 14 15 17 15 14 15 | 19 13
Crack cocaine 13 |13 14 10 16 |12 14 13|12 13 |10 9 12 17| 9 17| 10 14 12 13 15 12 | 9 14
Methamphetamne 4 |4 4 6 3 |3 5 4| 4 4 5 4 4 4| 4 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 4 4
Cannabis 4 3 4 11 3 3 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 2 4 4 5 3 5 4 7 4 4 4
Don'tknow 46 |47 41 45 42 |47 43 47| 43 49 | 41 41 47 51| 48 43 | 48 46 44 46 45 46 | 41 49
Have you ever inhaled laughing gas from a balloon?
Yes 17 |13 18 18 14|13 17 14| 16 17 |21 23 18 9| 17 17| 18 16 19 17 12 17 | 22 14
No 8 |8 8 8 8|85 8 g85|8 8 (74 75 8. 9| 8 8 [ 80 83 79 81 85 8L | 75 85
Dontknow 2 |1 1 0 2|2 1 1| 2 2 5 2 1 1|2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 1
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